Form PT\$-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: OMB Not 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying partyles/	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH
Robert Bosch GmbH 50% Daimlerchrysler AG 50%	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 08/07/2008, 08/12/2008	Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State:
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country: Zip:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/500,657	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Greigg & Greigg PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	☐ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)☐
Unit One	8. Payment Information
City: Alexandria	
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 838-5500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 838-5554	b. Deposit Account Number 07-2100
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Ronald E. Greigg
9. Signature:	15 SEPTEMBER 2008
Signature Signature	Date
RONALD E. GREIGG	Total number of pages Including 2
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0976

06071407US wrz/emz 22.07.2008

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH of Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart (P.O. Box 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart), Germany and DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG, (Assignor), of Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, both corporations of Germany, respectively, own all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application:

"Cyclical Time-Based Communication System, User in Such a System and Transmission Method" Serial No. 10/500,657 filed February 14, 2005

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH, a corporation of Germany, (Assignee), having its principal office at Wernerstrasse 1, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG, hereby assigns and transfers to Robert Bosch GmbH, its right, title and interest in and to said application for LETTERS PATENTS of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment sale had not been made.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, Assignor covenants and agrees with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the application for LETTERS PATENTS hereby assigned, which title it warrants unto the Assignee, and it further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for sustaining, or reissuing said United States LETTERS PATENTS, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to said LETTERS PATENTS, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

Executed this day of of
Name, Corporate Title: vice president director Robert Bosch GmbH
Executed this day 12 of Angust, 2008  Ppa. G. Bangs I.V. K. Reselver
Name, Corporate Title: Chief Walenack Counsel Palent allorney DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG

PATENT RECORDED: 09/15/2008 REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0977